of India Limited (“NSE”) dated May 16, 2025 in this connection and as per the authority 

granted to the Board. 

We wish to inform that the Board of Directors in their Board meeting held today i.e. May 

24, 2025, have considered and approved the allotment of 4,17,600 (Four Lakh Seventeen 

Thousand and Six Hundred) Convertible Equity Share Warrants to the below mentioned 

allottees at an issue price of ₹ 97 each (Rupees Ninety-Seven Only) Convertible into 1 equity 

Share of face value of ₹ 10/- each fully paid up upon conversion of Warrants in accordance